
 Liste des enseignants 

 

Nom de l’enseignant Adresse mail 

Abboud Chantal                 chantalabboud101@gmail.com  

Abdo Gabriel                 gabriel.abdo1@usj.edu.lb 

Badawi Ghina                 galbadawi@gmail.com  

Chidiac Fady                 fadisj@gmail.com  

Choufani Jimmy                 jimmy.choufani@bass.edu.lb  

Constantin Sonia                 sonia.constantin@usj.edu.lb  

El-Hage Fadi                 fadi.el-hage@usj.edu.lb  

El-Hage Mirna                 mirna.hage@usj.edu.lb  

Gharib Yvette                 yvette.gharib@usj.edu.lb  

Habchi Antoine                 antoinehabchi@gmail.com  

Halabi Tarek                 tarekhalabi@mrhstat.com 

Issa Samia                samia.issa@hotmail.com  

Kalakech Jean                 jean.kalakech1@usj.edu.lb  
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Kandil Bassem                 bassem.kandil1@usj.edu.lb  

Kazem Roula                 rolakazem@gmail.com  

Khoury Wadiaa                 wadiaakhoury@hotmail.com  

Massoud Carla                 massoudcarla@hotmail.com  

Mazraani Vincent                 vincent.mazraani@cta-mena.com  

Medawar Antoine                 antoinemda@hotmail.com  

Moghaizel Nasr Nada                 nada.moghaizel-nasr@usj.edu.lb  

Naja Michèle                                                             michele.naja@yahoo.fr  

Nasrallah Rita                 rita.nasrallah@gmail.com  

Nasser Charbel                 charbelnasser@hotmail.com  

Nehmé Carole                 carole.nehme@usj.edu.lb  

Rached Patricia                 patricia.rached@usj.edu.lb  

Rammal Mohammad                 mohamad.rammal@usj.edu.lb  

Reaidi Rouba                 roubareaidi@hotmail.com  
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Richa Nathalie                 nathalie.kahalericha@usj.edu.lb  

Richa Sami                 sami.richa@usj.edu.lb  

Sabeh Ghada                 gmadhoun@ic.edu.lb  

Safa Nehmé                 nehme.safa@usj.edu.lb  

Wazen Gergy Wadad                 wadad.wazen@usj.edu.lb  

Wehaibé Nabil                 nabil.wehaibe@usj.edu.lb  

Yarak Fadi                 fyarak@mehe.gov.lb  

Yehya Fouad                 yehya_fouad@yahoo.com  

Zgheib Rita                 rita.zgheib@gmail.com  
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